Temporary Overnight Sheltering

In Saanich Parks

Saanich has a wide variety of parks, trails and recreational amenities.

There are no designated overnight campgrounds in Saanich and camping is not

permitted in Saanich Parks.

However, people who need to shelter overnight in a park as a result of experiencing

homelessness, may do so under these conditions:

- Qvernight sheltering must be temporary (tent, tarp, no permanent structures, etc.)

between 7 p.m. and 7 a.m. the following day.

- Shelters and personal property must be removed by 7 a.m. In the case that property
is left unattended, Saanich staff will remove the property, store only those items that
have value (for 14 days) and dispose of the remainder. For property enquiries, please
call the non-emergency Saanich Police line at 250-475-4321.

- Fires and smoking are prohibited.

- Some parks and specific areas of parks are off limits to all temporary sheltering.

Prohibited areas include:
- environmentally sensitive and
natural areas (unmown parkland);
- within 3m of playgrounds, spray
parks or pools;
- horticultural display areas or
gardens;

- within 3m of skateboard bowls,
tennis courts or other sports
courts;

- within 3m of sports fields, stadiums
or dugouts;

- within 3m of stages or bleachers;
- within 3m of washroom facilities,

picnic shelters or gazebos;

- within 3m of recreation facilities;
- beaches;

- cemeteries;

- golf courses;

- pathways, bridges, boardwalks,

docks or wharves; and

- roads, driveways or parking

facilities.

To report an encampment outside of the conditions noted above, please call the
Saanich Police non-emergency line at 250-475-4321.

Scan the QR code below to
view local shelters:

Call 2-1-1to speak with the Shelter
and Street Help Line.
- Service available from 9am - 9pm
Monday - Friday
- For emergencies call 9-1-1

Affordable housing:

PACIFICA HOUSING DOWNTOWN
OUTREACH SERVICES

826 Cormorant Street, 250-356-2555
Office Hours:

Monday - Friday 9 am. -4 pm.

(closed for lunch 12 pm. -1p.m.)

BC Housing

To register for subsidized housing,
apply online at;
programfinder.bchousing.org

Call 1-800-787-2807

or visit #201 - 3440 Douglas Street
Email: VanislandRegion@bchousing.org

Day locker storage Our Place

919 Pandora Avenue, 250-388-7112
Open 7 am. -10:30 am. and

5:30 p.m. - 8:30 p.m. daily

ROCK BAY LANDING

535 Ellice Street

250-383-1951

- Vancouver Island Crisis Line:
Call 1-888-494-3888 (24 hours)
or text 250-800-3806 from
6 p.m. - 10 p.m. daily

- 211 British Columbia:

Call or text 2-1-1 (24 hours)



http://programfinder.bchousing.org
mailto:VanIslandRegion%40bchousing.org?subject=
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DISTRICT OF SAANICH, 2019

Temporary overnight sheltering in Saanich Parks

VENO VA WN =

SAANICH PARKS BYLAW
DOES NOT PROHIBIT

TEMPORARY OVERNIGHT SHELTER
IN THE FOLLOWING PARKS:

AGATE PARK

ALLENBY PARK

BAXTER PARK

BECKWITH PARK

BERNARD PARK

BLAIR PARK

BRAEFOOT PARK
BROADMEAD PARK
BRODICK PARK

BROWNING PARK

BRYDON PARK
CADBORO-GYRO PARK
CASA MARCIA PARK
CECELIA CREEK FALLS PARK
CEDARHILL PARK
CLAREMONT-GODDARD PARK
COMMONWEALTH PLACE PARK
COPLEY EAST PARK
COPLEY WEST PARK
CORDOVA BAY PARK
CRAIGFLOWER-KOSAPSOM PARK
EDGE PARK

EMILY CARR PARK
ESTELLINE PARK

FAIRBURN PARK

FOWLER PARK

FRANCISCO PARK
GLANFORD PARK
GLENCRAIG PARK
GORE-PEACE MEMORIAL PARK
GORGE PARK

GORGE WATERWAY PARK
GOWARD PARK

HAMPTON PARK

HARVEST LANE PARK
HORNER PARK

HOULIHAN PARK
HYACINTH PARK
INDUSTRIAL BUFFER PARK
KENMORE PARK

KING ALFRED PARK

42
43
44
a5
46
a7
a8
49
50
51
52
53
54

56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
7
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

LAMBRICK PARK
LEEDS PARK
LOCHSIDE PARK
MAJESTIC PARK
MALTWOOD PARK
MARIGOLD PARK
MAYNARD PARK
McBRIAR PARK
McMINN PARK
McMORRAN PARK
MEADOW PARK
MONTAGUE PARK
MOUNT VIEW PARK
ONYX PARK
OUTERBRIDGE PARK
PANAMA HILL PARK
PARKWOOD PARK
PEREZ PARK
PLAYFAIR PARK
PROSPECT LAKE PARK
QU'APPELLE PARK
RAINBOW PARK
REGINA PARK
REYNOLDS PARK
ROGERS PARK
ROGERS COURT PARK
ROSEDALE PARK
RUDD PARK
RUTLEDGE PARK
SAYWARD HILL PARK
SIERRA PARK

SOUTH VALLEY PARK
SPRINGRIDGE PARK
TOLMIE PARK
TYNDALL PARK
VANTREIGHT PARK
VIC DERMAN PARK
WHITEHEAD PARK
UNNAMED PARK (W SAANICH)
UNNAMED PARK (WALTER AVE)
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